

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

M.A.C.M.A.No.701 OF 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	23.02.2024	<u>AVRB,J:</u> Notice sent to respondent No.1 is yet to be returned. However, learned counsel who filed vakalath for respondent No.2/Claimant No.2 represented that the respondent No.1/Claimant No.1 was already expired. But, as verified from the Tribunal award there was no such mentioning. Hence, the appellant is directed to verify about the death of respondent No.1/claimant No.1 and to take proper steps in accordance with law. Insofar as notice to respondent No.3 is concerned, it is returned as "<i>addressee not known</i>". Notice to respondent No.4 is served. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3. Await trial Court record. List the matter after four (4) weeks. AVRB,J MH	

--	--	--	--